Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Norton Sarnoff			03/10/2006		
David Sarnoff			03/10/2006		
Richard McCormick			03/10/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Handi-Foil Corporation					
Street Address:	135 East Hir	135 East Hintz Road			
City:	Wheeling	Wheeling			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60090				
		Nice	nhor		
PROPERTY NUMBE		Nun	nber		
	Туре	Nun 29255897	nber		
Property	Type r:		nber		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	Type r: CE DATA	29255897	nber		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (312)52	29255897			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (312)52	29255897 21-2875 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (312)52 Il be sent via US 312-52	29255897 21-2875 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (312)52 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 312-52 asacha ne: Much S	29255897 21-2875 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-2775 roff@muchshelist.com helist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (312)52 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 312-52 asacha ee: Much S 191 N V	29255897 21-2875 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-2775 roff@muchshelist.com helist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub Vacker Drive, Suite 1800			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA (312)52 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 312-52 asacha he: Much S 191 N V Adam H	29255897 29255897 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-2775 roff@muchshelist.com helist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub Vacker Drive, Suite 1800 & Sacharoff			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (312)52 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 312-52 asacha he: Much S 191 N V Adam H	29255897 21-2875 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-2775 roff@muchshelist.com helist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub Vacker Drive, Suite 1800			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA (312)52 (312)52 (312-52) (312-52) (312-52) (312-52) (312-52) (312-52) (312)52	29255897 29255897 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-2775 roff@muchshelist.com helist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub Vacker Drive, Suite 1800 & Sacharoff			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (312)52 U be sent via US 312-52 asacha he: Much S 191 N V Adam H Chicago ET NUMBER:	29255897 21-2875 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-2775 roff@muchshelist.com helist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub Vacker Drive, Suite 1800 X Sacharoff b, ILLINOIS 60606			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (312)52 U be sent via US 312-52 asacha ie: Much S 191 N V Adam H Chicago ET NUMBER: TER:	29255897 29255897 21-2875 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-2775 roff@muchshelist.com helist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub Vacker Drive, Suite 1800 C Sacharoff b, ILLINOIS 60606 0000037.0008			

500139903

PATENT REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0762

PATENT REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0763

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket 0000037.0008 (Heart)

TITLE OF INVENTION: Ornamental Design For a Disposable Lid

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed a design application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Inventor/Assignor

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Mr. Norrow	SARNOFF	
•	Print Name		
Residence Address:	1840 BRAES	iDE LANE Non	ruerosk, II. 60062
Ву:	12-11	Dated:	3/10/06
Signature			

Assignee

ASSIGNEE: Address:

Handi-Foil Corporation 135 East Hintz Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090

By: Prter Publis

Dated: 3/10/06

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket 0000037.0008 (Heart)

TITLE OF INVENTION: Ornamental Design For a Disposable Lid

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed a design application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Inventor/Assignor

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

MR. DAVIS SARJOCK

BRAESIDE LANE, NORTHERDORE, IL. 60062 1840 Residence Address: Dated: 3/10/06 Sionature

1

Dated: _3/10/06

Assignee

ASSIGNEE: Address: Handi-Foil Corporation 135 East Hintz Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090

Title:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket 0000037.0008 (Heart)

TITLE OF INVENTION: Ornamental Design For a Disposable Lid

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed a design application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Inventor/Assignor

M.R. Richard McCoensiel Print Name 2. Cherokee R.L. Vernon Hills, I.I. 60061 INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Residence Address: Dated: _3/10/06

1

Assignee

ASSIGNEE: Address: Handi-Foil Corporation 135 East Hintz Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090

ites Perlins Bv:

Dated: 3/10/06

Title: _

RECORDED: 08/17/2006